HRLE-TF2Z345EN
Page 1 of 4
Instruction Manual
Thermo-chiller
HRLE090-A-20/40 Series
The intended use of this product uses a built-in pump to circulate a
liquid such as water, adjusted to a constant temperature by the
refrigeration circuit. This circulating liquid cools parts of customer’s

Special products (-X) might have specifications different from those
shown in this section. Contact SMC for specific drawings.
3 How to Order
4 Outline Dimensions
4.1 Dimensions of HRLE090-A-20/40
5 Names of Parts and Accessories
5.1 Accessories Table
Table 4 Accessories Table
5 Names of Parts and Accessories Continued
5.2 Function of Each Part
Table 5 Names and Functions of Each Part
Name Function
Power supply switch Power ON / OFF of the product.
Operation display
panel
Runs and stops the product and performs settings such as
for the circulating fluid temperature.
Fluid level gauge
Indicates the circulating fluid level of the tank. Confirm the
level is between “H” and “L”.
Product Label
Shows the product information such as model number and
serial number.
Circulating fluid
outlet port
The circulating fluid is discharged from the outlet port.
Circulating fluid
return port
The circulating fluid returns to the return port.
Drain port
This drain port is for draining the circulating fluid in the tank
and pump.
Dust-proof filter
Inserted to prevent dust or contamination from getting
directly on the air-cooled condensers. Clean the filter
periodically.
Power cable entry
Insert the power cable into the power cable entry and
connect it to the breaker.
Communication
cable entry Insert the communication cable into the communication
cable entry and connect it to the communication terminal. Communication
terminal
5.3 Operation Panel
The operation display
panel on the front of
the product controls
the basic operation of
the product.
Table 6 Operation Panel Functions
No. Name Function
(1)
Digital display
(7 segments, 4 digits)
PV
Upper line